2013-360, as amended by Section 18A.2 of S.L. 2014-100 and Section 

18B.3 of S.L. 2015-241, provides as follows: 

"SECTION 18B.10. The Administrative Office of the Courts, in consultation with the Office of 

Indigent Defense Services, shall use the sum of three hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($350,000) in funds available to the Administrative Office of the Courts for the 2013-2015 

fiscal biennium and the sum of three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) in funds 

available to the Office of Indigent Defense Services for the 2013-2015 fiscal biennium to 

develop or acquire and to implement a component of the Department's criminal case 

information system for use by public defenders no later than February 1, 2016.